

ITEM No.2

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.2522/1999

NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.PRESSTEEL & FABRICATORS(P)LTD.&ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s).u/s 14(2) of 2(c), 39(c) and 15, 17 and 29 of the Indian Arbitration Act, 1940)

(For Final Disposal)

(For Orders))

Date : 18/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
Mr.Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Farukh Rasheed,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.P.S.Narasimha,Adv.
Mr.P.Sridhar,Adv.
Mr.Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr.G.Seshagiri Rao,Adv.
M/s.P.S.N. & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this matter the parties were enable to reach a stage where a settlement was possible. We are now informed on behalf of the appellant that the settlement is not possible. Since we have heard the matter in detail, the judgment is reserved.

(Prem Prakash)
COURT MASTER

AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)